©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TECHNICAL REFERENCE NOTE
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
AVO50 SERIES
50 Watts 1/8 Brick Converter
SPECIAL FEATURES
 Delivers up to 25A output current

applications. It can operate over an ambient temperature range of
-40OC to +85OC.
Total Power
50 Watts
Input Voltage
36 to 75 Vdc
# of Outputs
Single
AVO50 Series
MODEL NUMBERS
2advancedenergy.com Rev.05.24.22_#1.3
Order Information
Options
None
Standard Output Voltage Pin length Remote ON/OFF logic RoHS Status
AVO50-48S1V2-4 1.2Vdc 4.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S1V2P-4 1.2Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S1V5-4 1.5Vdc 4.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S1V5P-4 1.5Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S1V8-4 1.8Vdc 4.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S1V8P-4 1.8Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S2V5-4 2.5Vdc 4.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S2V5P-4 2.5Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S3V3P-4 3.3Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S05-4 5Vdc 4.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S12-6L 12Vdc 3.8mm Negative RoHS 3.0
AVO50-48S12P-4 12Vdc 4.8mm Positive RoHS 3.0
AVO50 - 48 S 05 P B - 6 L
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① Model series AVO: high efficiency eighth brick series, 50: output power 50W
② Input voltage 48: 36V ~ 75V input range, rated input voltage 48V

Io
 (
A
)
2m/s
1.5m/s
1m/s
0.5m/s
0m/s
AVO50 Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
16advancedenergy.com Rev.05.24.22_#1.3
AVO50-48S3V3 Performance Curves
Figure 45: AVO50-48S3V3 Typical over-current Figure 46: AVO50-48S3V3 Ripple and Noise Measurement
Ch 1: Vo
Figure 48: AVO50-48S3V3 typical start-up from CNT on
Ch 1: CNT  Ch 2: Vo
Figure 49: AVO50-48S3V3 Transient Response
50%~25% load change,  0.1A/uS slew rate, Vin=48V
Ch 1: Vo Ch 2: Io